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John Migueis <john.migueis@gmail.com>

Your Moronic Decision to Fire Liza
Jeff Varnerin <jvarnerin@bhtwp.com> Sat, Jan 14, 2023 at 6:42 AM
To: John Migueis <john.migueis@gmail.com>

Hi John

Thank you for taking the �me to reach out to me regarding the vote from the 4-Jan Town Council Mee�ng.  I
take my role on Town Council and my fiduciary responsibili�es very seriously.   I do understand your
posi�on regarding Ms. Vianna is based on the informa�on currently in the public space and am confident
that addi�onal facts will surface over the coming weeks and months.  

Please see my official statement that was part of a larger Tap Into ar�cle.   

https://www.tapinto.net/towns/berkeley-heights/sections/government/articles/community-takes-to-
social-media-with-recent-firing-of-township-administrator-mayor-and-council-members-speak-out)

regards,
Jeff

From: John Migueis <john.migueis@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, January 6, 2023 11:30 AM
To: Jeff Varnerin <jvarnerin@bhtwp.com>; John Foster <jfoster@bhtwp.com>; Jeanne Kingsley
<jkingsley@bhtwp.com>; Manuel Couto <mcouto@bhtwp.com>; Paul Donnelly <pdonnelly@bhtwp.com>; Susan
Poage <spoage@bhtwp.com>; Angie Devanney <adevanney@bhtwp.com>
Subject: Your Moronic Decision to Fire Liza
 
Good Morning,

I am writing to ask that you reconsider your moronic decision to fire Liza. 

Liza has been an asset to our town (the evidence of which has already been posted, published and spoken about at the
last TC TC meeting).  If you really want to help get rid of people in office who are truly awful at their jobs (as employees or
as elected officials) I can give you a list of names.  At least one person on this email would be in the top 5 on that list-
clue- their name rhymes with mean.

Thank you Paul for not falling into the group think - I hope you can pull your party from the clutches of the people who
continue to believe this town and its institutions are their personal Sim project and consider "they are my friend" as a
primary qualification for public office and/or employment.

Happy New Year!

--
John Migueis


